WASCOMAT Spare Parts Catalogue

Catalogue de pieces de rechange

L w— 2} .

U

MINI AQUA CLEAN

Washer extractor
Laveuses essoreuses

DOC. NO. 471 1541-57
EDITION 39.2008






List of issues

MINI Aqua Clean

Illustration

101075
101076
101077
101078
101081
101084
101091
101092
101093
101194
101328

Page

Group
Groupe

US65

Table of contents

Panels

Frame

Outer and inner drum
Door and door lock
Hoses

Water alternatives
Control panel
Electric components
Cables

Detergent container
Detergent container and hoses






MINI Aqua Clean

Table of contents

Panels

Frame

Door and door lock
Control panel

Outer and inner drum
*Electric components
Cables

Hoses

Water alternatives
Detergent container

Detergent container and hoses

Group
Groupe

US65

Table des matiéres

Plaques

Base

Plaque et serrure de porte

Pignon arriére avec tambour intérieur
Tambour extérieur et intérieur
Composants électriques

Céble

Flexibles

Option eau

Compartiment a savon
Compartiment a savon avec flexibles

Page
Page

Page/Page



Month Year

02 04

04

101075




Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 7
MINI Aqua Clean
Ilustration  Issue Month  Year
Panels Schéma Issue Month  Year
Plaques 101075 5 2 2004
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 472 9903-17 |Front panel Panneau avant 1|PUMP,WITH BLACK STRIP,
COMPL
2 1 472 9901-43 |=Strip *Ruban 3 |Grey
1 472 9901-50 |=Strip *Ruban 3 |Black
3 2 471 8196-01 |*Plug *Fiche 3
4 1 438 5113-02 |*Door *Plaque 1|White
5 1 438 5114-01 |*Hinged joint *Assemblage articulé 1
6 1 Panel plate Plaque du tableau 3
5 4 471 8454-07 |Rivet Rivet 3
8 4 438 5109-02 |Guide pin Broche de guidage 3
9 1 Panel Tableau 3 |Graphite grey
10 2 472 9901-82 |Side panel Panneau latéral 3 [White Complete
11 4 471 8196-01 |*Plug *Fiche 3
12 1 472 9901-87 |Rear panel Panneau arriére 3 |Complete, white Complete
13 2 471 8196-01 |*Plug *Fiche 3
14 1 438 5163-01 |Brace bracket Support de montant 3 [White
15 1 438 5106-01 (Top panel Couvercle 3
16 4 472 8773-01 |Bracket Piéce de retenue 3
17 4 471 8341-13 |Screw Vis 3|MRT 4X10
18 1 438 5111-01 |Cover Couvercle 3
19 1 438 5151-01 |Spring clip Bride de ressort 3 [Not used




Issue Month Year

04 94

04

101076



Group Page
Groupe Page
US65
MINI Aqua Clean
Illustration  Issue Month Year
Frame Schéma Issue Month Year
Base 101076 2 5 2002
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 438 5143-01 |Bottom plate Plateau inférieur 3
2 |RQ 471 7864-02 |Clip Colliers de serrage 3 |M5
3 4 471 8194-01 |Foot Pied 1
4 1 472 9901-26 |Frame Chaéssis 3 |Complete
5 2 438 0027-01 |Tensioner Crochet 3
6 1 725 2463-71 |Screw Vis 3 |M6S 8X60
7 4 471 7807-02 |Tension plate Tole de serrage 3|18x8,4x2
8 1 732 2118-01 |Locking nut Contre-écrou 3|M8
9 1 472 9901-25 |Spring strut Pied a ressorts 1,2|Set of 4
10 8 471 8149-11 [*Rubber buffer *Anneau caoutchouc 1
11 8 471 8149-01 |*Rubber buffer *Anneau caoutchouc 1
12 12 471 8502-25 |*Washer *Rondelle 3
13 8 732 2120-01 |Locking nut Contre-écrou 3(M10
14 1 471 9740-11 |Motor Moteur 1,2
15 2 471 9740-51 |+Brush kit *Brush kit 1,2
16 1 471 9740-53 |Sensor Détecteur 1
17 3 438 5123-01 (Bushing Douille 3
18 1 438 5124-01 |Spacer tube Tube écartement 3|L=187,5
19 1 438 5124-02 |Spacer tube Tube écartement 3|L=22,5
20 1 471 8356-01 |Screw Vis 3|M8X220
21 1 725 2461-51 |Screw Vis 3 [M8X50
22 6 471 8502-14 |Washer Rondelle 3|BRB 8,4X17
23 2 732 2118-01 |Locking nut Contre-écrou 3 (M8
24 1 438 5146-01 |Cover Couvercle 3
25 Not used
26 Not used
27 Not used
28 1 471 8269-01 |Pump Pompe 1,2
29 1 438 5175-01 |Bracket Piece de retenue 3
30 3 438 5197-01 |Rubber buffer Anneau caoutchouc 3
31 1 438 5174-01 |Cover Couvercle 3
32 Not used
33 Not used
34 1 438 5021-01 |Connection Connexion 3
35 Not used
36 Not used
37 Not used




Issue Month Year

94

07

04

101078



Group Page
Groupe Page
uS65 11
MINI Aqua Clean
Ilustration  Issue Month  Year
Door and door lock Schéma Issue Month  Year
Plaque et serrure de porte 101078 2 8 2002
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 472 9901-28 |Door Plaque 1|Complete
2 1 438 5054-01 |*Door *Plaque 3
3 1 438 5052-01 |*Gasket «Joint 1,2
4 1 438 5055-01 |*Glass *Verre 1,2
5 1 438 5063-01 |Pin *Goupille 3
6 2 472 9901-29 |*Hinged joint *Assemblage articulé 1,2 |Complete
7 2 438 5053-01 |**Hinged joint esAssemblage articulé 1
8 2 472 8762-01 |*eShaft esArbre 1
9 2 438 4062-01 |*=Bushing esDouille 1
10 4 471 8311-01 |e*Screw *eVis 3|M5X16
11 1 472 9901-80 | Trim panel Panneau d'habillage 3 |Complete
12 1 438 5051-01 | Trim panel Panneau d'habillage 3
13 1 438 5042-11 |*Rubber strip «Joint caoutchouc 3
14 3 471 8344-24 |Screw Vis 3|M5X12
15 1 472 9901-77 |Door locking device Serrure de porte 1,2 |Complete Complete
16 1 471 7835-01 |*Door locking device «Serrure de porte 1,2
17 2 725 6297-01 |*Screw *Vis 3
18 1 472 9901-37 |*Lock catch *Ergot de verrouillage 1,2
19 2 471 8348-14 |«Screw *Vis 3
20 1 471 9654-03 |Microswitch Microrupteur 1,2
21 1 438 5057-01 [Slide Curseur 1
22 1 438 5056-01 |Bracket Piéce de retenue 3
23 1 438 5060-01 |Balance weight Contrepoids 3
24 1 725 5337-01 |Screw Vis 3|MC6S 5X35
25 1 438 5062-01 |Cover Couvercle 3
26 |RQ 735 2146-01 |Washer Rondelle 3|M5




Month Year

Issue
01

93

04

101091



Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 13
MINI Aqua Clean
Ilustration  Issue Month  Year
Control panel Schéma Issue Month  Year
Pignon arriére avec tambour intérieur 101091 2 2 1998
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 438 5186-02 |Panel Tableau 3|STEEL GREY
2 1 438 5074-01 |Panel plate Plaque du tableau 3
3 1 472 5758-10 |Panel sign Voyant du tableau 1
4 1 438 2810-23 |Type plate Numeéro série plaque 3 [MINI AQUA CLEAN
5 1 471 8988-04 |Printed circuit board Circuit imprimé 1,2 |New prom has to be ordered
1 438 5019-61 [*Prom *Prom 1,2
6 3 438 5154-01 |Bracket Piéce de retenue 3
7 3 471 8346-02 |Screw Vis 3
8 1 438 5138-02 |Cover Couvercle 3 |Grey
9 1 438 5155-01 |Heat shield Bouclier thermique 3




Issue Month Year
06 02 02

101077




Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 15
MINI Aqua Clean
. Illustration  Issue Month Year
Outer and inner drum Schéma Issue Month  Year
Tambour extérieur et intérieur 101077 4 2 2002
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 438 5050-01 |End piece Pignon 3
2 1 438 5058-01 |Tension strap Extenseur 3
3 1 471 9222-59 |Screw Vis 3 |M8X140
4 2 471 8502-14 |Washer Rondelle 3 |BRB 8,4X17
5 1 732 2118-01 |Locking nut Contre-écrou 3(M8
6 1 472 9904-94 |Drum Tambour 1|Complete
7 1 438 5119-02 |eInner drum eIntérieur du tambour 1
8 1 472 9901-42 |eeLifter esBattoir 1 |Kit
9 3 124 0069-22 |eeeL ifter eseBattoir 1
10 6 471 8317-06 |*ssScrew eseVis 3
11 1 438 5137-06 |+Outer drum *Extérieur du tambour 3 |El heated
12 2 438 5115-01 |*Bracket *Piece de retenue 3
13 2 438 5127-01 |*Gasket «Joint 3
14 2 731 2316-42 |*Nut «Ecrou 3 |M6
15 1 438 5117-01 |*Back plate Pignon arriere 1
16 1 472 9904-83 |*Repair kit «Kit reconditionnement 1,2
17 6 471 8357-01 |*sScrew VI 3
18 1 e*Seal eeJoint
19 1 **Ball bearing esRoulement a billes
20 1 +Ball bearing esRoulement a billes
21 6 471 8367-01 |*sScrew esVis 3
22 1 esShaft esArbre
23 1 438 5061-01 |*sGasket sJoint 1
24 1 438 5118-01 |*Pulley *Poulie 1
25 1 471 8524-01 |*Spring washer *Rondelle a ressort 3
26 1 471 8358-02 |*Screw *Vis 3
27 1 471 8502-26 |*Washer *Rondelle 3
28 1 438 5176-01 |Bushing Douille 3
29 1 471 7700-12 |V-belt Courroie en V 1,2
30 2 471 9813-02 |Heating element Elément chauffant 1,212,2kW 240V
31 2 471 4494-01 |Blind flange Bride d'obturation 1
32 1 472 9913-22 |Sensor Capteur 1,2 |Complete
33 1 471 8192-01 |*Bushing *Douille 1,2
34 1 438 5160-01 |Cover Couvercle 3




Month Year

Issue

99

06

05

101092



Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 17
MINI Aqua Clean
i Illustration  Issue Month Year
Electric components Schéma Issue Month  Year
Composants électriques 101092 2 9 2008
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 438 5162-01 |Component panel Panneau composants 3
* 2 1 472 9904-99 |Motor control Controle du moteur 1,2 |CONVERSION KIT
3 3 472 8969-03 |Bracket Piece de retenue 3
4 |RQ 438 9636-03 |Contactor Relais 1,2 |60Hz
5 2 471 8756-01 |Fuse holder Porte-fusible 1{5X20 MM
6 2 471 8750-07 |Fuse Porte-fusible 1,2 |5A slow, 60Hz
2 471 8778-02 |Circuit breaker Fusible 1,2 |10A USA
7 2 471 8756-52 |Insert Insertion 1(6,3X32MM,60Hz
8 1 471 8759-01 |Block Cale 3
9 1 471 7865-03 |Cable clip Piece fixation cables 3
10 1 471 9529-11 |LC-filter Filtre LC 1 [Non-heated
11 1 471 9035-20 |Nut Ecrou 3 |M8 Non-heated
12 1 438 5156-01 |Component panel Panneau composants 3
13 1 471 9558-11 | Transformer Transformateur 1,2
14 1 438 5465-01 |RFI filter Filtre déparasitage 1|HEATED
15 2 735 2136-01 |Lock washer Rondelle d'arrét 3|AZ 43 HEATED
16 2 471 8341-11 |Screw Vis 3 |MRT 4X6 HEATED
17 1 471 2437-15 |Plug Fiche 3
18 1 438 5193-01 |Plate Plaque 3
19 2 471 8778-01 |Circuit breaker Fusible 1,2 |6A
20 4 471 8760-01 |Block Cale 3
21 Not used
22 1 471 8780-02 |Screw fitting Vis de raccord 3118,2
23 1 471 8780-32 [Nut Ecrou 3118



Motor

10

A VTR
555
W e/ g

Lucklds

Doorlock

Issue Month Year

98

02

05

101093




Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 19
MINI Aqua Clean
Illustration  Issue Month Year
Cables Schéma Issue Month  Year
Cable 101093 1 11 1997
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Article | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 438 3084-11 |Cables Cable 3 |Motor control, X75-X94
2 Not used
3 1 438 5450-22 |Cables Cable 3 |Door lock, X71
4 1 438 3082-13 |Cables Cable 3 |2-pole trafo-trafo Transformer,
X78
5 1 438 5450-33 |Cables Cable 3 |DRAIN PUMP, X79
6 1 438 3086-04 |Cables Cable 3 |Cold water, X80
7 1 438 3084-08 |Cables Cable 3 [Hot water, X81
8 1 438 3082-07 |Cables Cable 3 [Hard water, X82
9 1 438 3082-58 |Cables Cable 3 |Heating, X83
10 1 438 5450-18 |Cables Cable 3 |Fuse
1 438 5450-19 |Cables Cable 3 |Fuse, transformer
11 Not used
12 Not used
13 1 438 3082-07 |Cables Cable 3 [Temp. sensor, X74
14 1 438 3087-05 |Cables Cable 3 [Transformer, X72
15 1 438 5450-41 |Cables Cable 3 [Motor, X92
16 1 438 5157-01 |Cover Couvercle 3




101081

Issue Month Year
06 09 94




Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 21
MINI Aqua Clean
Ilustration  Issue Month  Year
Hoses Schéma Issue Month  Year
Flexibles 101081 1 11 1997
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 438 5018-01 |Hose Flexible 1,2 |Drum-pump
2 1 471 6858-82 |Drain hose Flexible de vidange 1 |Pump-drain
3 1 438 5032-01 |Hose Flexible 1|Circulation
4 1 471 6858-85 |Hose Flexible 1
5 1 471 8269-01 |Pump Pompe 1,2
6 Not used
7 1 471 2436-10 |Hose Flexible 1{L=800
1 471 2425-28 |Hose Flexible 1|L=1500, MP
8 1 472 9903-72 |Pressure chamber Chambre compression 1|Complete
9 1 438 5024-01 |*Pressure chamber *Chambre compression 1
10 1 438 5023-01 |*Pipe *Tube 3
11 1 471 2401-52 |*Nipple *Raccord 3
12 1 471 8139-03 |Hose Flexible 1
13 1 471 6858-68 |Connection Connexion 3
14 1 438 5022-01 |Discharge Collier de serrage 3
15 1 471 8139-01 |Hose Flexible 1{L=330 L=330
16 3 471 8139-09 |Hose Flexible 1{L=1650
17 3 471 8688-13 [Nipple Raccord 1)1/8"
19 Not used
20 1 471 7871-05 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3|No.5
21 1 471 6858-86 |Plug Fiche 3
22 1 471 6858-84 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3
23 1 471 7871-07 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3
24 1 736 2837-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3|248-54
25 1 471 6859-66 |Cover Couvercle 3
26 2 736 2819-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3
27 4 736 2840-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3 |50-63
28 1 438 5039-01 |Hose Flexible 3
29 1 438 5034-01 |Cover Couvercle 3
30 1 471 7871-06 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3
31 1 736 2828-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3
32 1 736 2825-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3|232
33 1 471 7872-02 |Clamp Attache 3
34 1 471 8142-03 |Hose sleeve Manchon 3|L=250
35 2 471 7874-01 (Clip Colliers de serrage 3




itV

823501

MOV

]

Month Year

Issue

93

04

01

101084



Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 23
MINI Aqua Clean
. Illustration  Issue Month Year
Water alternatives Schéma Issue Month  Year
Option eau 101084 2 12 1999
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 471 8234-56 |Valve Soupape 1,2 |208-240V See group US8115
2 1 471 8235-64 |Valve Soupape 1,2 |240V 60Hz See group US8116
3 1 471 8236-72 |Valve Soupape 1,2 |240V 60Hz See group US8117
4 1 471 8243-05 |Solenoid valve Electrovanne 1,2 |208-240V 60Hz
5 |RQ 877 5211-08 [Hose Flexible 1|Per1 mPER 1M
6 |RQ 736 2816-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 31913-19
7 1 471 8628-21 |Y-pipe Collecteur 3
8 1 438 0056-01 [Nipple Raccord 3
9 1 471 8234-94 |Filter Filtre 3
10 1 471 8199-01 |Gasket Joint 3
11 1 471 4792-01 |Tool Outil 3
12 2 438 5031-01 [Hose Flexible 1
13 |RQ 472 6761-01 |Cover washer Rondelle protection 3







Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 25
MINI Aqua Clean
i Illustration  Issue Month Year
Detergent container Schéma Issue Month  Year
Compartiment & savon 101194/4 1 11 1997
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 1 472 9903-46 |Detergent container Compartiment a savon 1|Complete
2 1 «Cabinet «Couvercle 1
3 4 471 8401-01 |*sNut ssEcrou 3|M4
4 1 472 9903-45 |*Box *Boitier 1
5 1 472 6006-02 |**Siphon esSiphon 1
6 1 438 5072-01 |*=Cover esCouvercle 3
7 1 438 5110-01 |*sHandle esPoignée 1
8 4 471 8344-15 |Screw Vis 3




94

09

Issue Month Year

01

101328



Group Page
Groupe Page
US65 27
MINI Aqua Clean
i Illustration  Issue Month Year
Detergent container and hoses Schéma Issue Month  Year
Compartiment & savon avec flexibles 101328 1 11 1997
Item Qua. Art.No Description Description Info Notes
Atrticle | Qua. Réf. article Info Remarques
1 Not used
2 Not used
3 Not used
4 Not used
5 Not used
6 Not used
7 |RQ 736 2816-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 31|913-19
8 |RQ 877 5211-08 |Hose Flexible 1({Per 1 mPER 1M
9 Not used
10 Not used
11 Not used
12 1 438 5191-01 |Hose Flexible 1
13 Not used
14 1 438 5187-01 |Hose Flexible 1
15 1 736 2843-51 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3|963-73
16 1 471 7871-08 |Hose clamp Attache flexible 3







Page

Page
1
Numerical index/Numerical index

Art.No/Réf. article Page/Page Art.No/Réf. article  Page/Page Art.No/Réf. article Page/Page Art.No/Réf. article  Page/Page
124 0069-22 15 | 4385176-01 15 | 471 8454-07 7 | 736 2825-51 21
438 0027-01 9 | 4385186-02 13 | 471 8502-14 9 | 736 2828-51 21
438 0056-01 23 | 4385187-01 27 | 471 8502-14 15 | 736 2837-51 21
438 2810-23 13 | 4385191-01 27 | 471 8502-25 9 | 736 2840-51 21
438 3082-07 19 | 4385193-01 17 | 471 8502-26 15 | 736 2843-51 27
438 3082-13 19 | 4385197-01 9 | 471 8524-01 15 | 877 5211-08 23
438 3082-58 19 | 438 5450-18 19 | 471 8628-21 23 | 8775211-08 27
438 3084-08 19 | 4385450-19 19 | 471 8688-13 21

438 3084-11 19 | 438 5450-22 19 | 471 8750-07 17

438 3086-04 19 | 438 5450-33 19 | 471 8756-01 17

438 3087-05 19 | 438 5450-41 19 | 471 8756-52 17

438 4062-01 11 | 438 5465-01 17 | 471 8759-01 17

438 5018-01 21 | 4389636-03 17 | 471 8760-01 17

438 5019-61 13 | 471 2401-52 21 | 4718778-01 17

438 5021-01 9 | 471 2425-28 21 | 4718778-02 17

438 5022-01 21 | 4712436-10 21 | 471 8780-02 17

438 5023-01 21 | 4712437-15 17 | 471 8780-32 17

438 5024-01 21 | 4714494-01 15 | 471 8988-04 13

438 5031-01 23 | 471 4792-01 23 | 471 9035-20 17

438 5032-01 21 | 471 6858-68 21 | 471 9222-59 15

438 5034-01 21 | 471 6858-82 21 | 471 9529-11 17

438 5039-01 21 | 4716858-84 21 | 471 9558-11 17

438 5042-11 11 | 471 6858-85 21 | 471 9654-03 11

438 5050-01 15 | 471 6858-86 21 | 471 9740-11 9

438 5051-01 11 | 471 6859-66 21 | 471 9740-51 9

438 5052-01 11 | 4717700-12 15 | 471 9740-53 9

438 5053-01 11 | 471 7807-02 9 | 471 9813-02 15

438 5054-01 11 | 471 7835-01 11 | 472 5758-10 13

438 5055-01 11 | 471 7864-02 9 | 472 6006-02 25

438 5056-01 11 | 471 7865-03 17 | 472 6761-01 23

438 5057-01 11 | 471 7871-05 21 | 472 8762-01 11

438 5058-01 15 | 4717871-06 21 | 472 8773-01 7

438 5060-01 11 | 4717871-07 21 | 472 8969-03 17

438 5061-01 15 | 471 7871-08 27 | 472 9901-25 9

438 5062-01 11 | 4717872-02 21 | 472 9901-26 9

438 5063-01 11 | 4717874-01 21 | 472 9901-28 11

438 5072-01 25 | 4718139-01 21 | 472 9901-29 11

438 5074-01 13 | 471 8139-03 21 | 472 9901-37 11

438 5106-01 7 | 4718139-09 21 | 472 9901-42 15

438 5109-02 7 | 4718142-03 21 | 4729901-43 7

438 5110-01 25 | 4718149-01 9 | 472 9901-50 7

438 5111-01 7 | 4718149-11 9 | 472 9901-77 11

438 5113-02 7 | 4718192-01 15 | 472 9901-80 11

438 5114-01 7 | 4718194-01 9 | 472 9901-82 7

438 5115-01 15 | 471 8196-01 7 | 472 9901-87 7

438 5117-01 15 | 471 8199-01 23 | 472 9903-17 7

438 5118-01 15 | 471 8234-56 23 | 472 9903-45 25

438 5119-02 15 | 471 8234-94 23 | 472 9903-46 25

438 5123-01 9 | 4718235-64 23 | 472 9903-72 21

438 5124-01 9 | 4718236-72 23 | 472 9904-83 15

438 5124-02 9 | 4718243-05 23 | 472 9904-94 15

438 5127-01 15 | 471 8269-01 9 | 472 9904-99* 17

438 5137-06 15 | 4718269-01 21 | 472 9913-22 15

438 5138-02 13 | 4718311-01 11 | 725 2461-51 9

438 5143-01 9 | 4718317-06 15 | 725 2463-71 9

438 5146-01 9 | 4718341-11 17 | 7255337-01 11

438 5151-01 7 | 4718341-13 7 | 7256297-01 11

438 5154-01 13 | 471 8344-15 25 | 731 2316-42 15

438 5155-01 13 | 471 8344-24 11 | 732 2118-01 9

438 5156-01 17 | 471 8346-02 13 | 732 2118-01 15

438 5157-01 19 | 4718348-14 11 | 732 2120-01 9

438 5160-01 15 | 471 8356-01 9 | 7352136-01 17

438 5162-01 17 | 4718357-01 15 | 735 2146-01 11

438 5163-01 7 | 4718358-02 15 | 736 2816-51 23

438 5174-01 9 | 4718367-01 15 | 736 2816-51 27

438 5175-01 9 | 4718401-01 25 | 736 2819-51 21










WASCOMAT

461 Doughty Blvd., Inwood, L.I., N.Y. 11096-0338
Telephone: 516-371-4400
Parts and Service FAX: 516-371-4029
Sales and Administration FAX: 516-371-4204



